CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

1

3

4 5

6

8

9

10 11

12

13

SURANCE SUITE 1560 KA 99513-3567 269-7900 19

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC

DEPARTMENT OF COMMER

550 W. 7th AVENUE, SUITE 15
ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99513-7
PHONE: (907) 269-7900
12
18
19
19

 $\begin{array}{c} 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$

20

21

25

24

27

26

28 29 STATE OF ALASKA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

DIVISION OF INSURANCE

550 W. 7th AVENUE, SUITE 1560 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99501-3567

Order No. SR 22-02

Revocation of Trainee Independent

In the Matter of

Adjuster License Order under the

RYAN RAMIREZ

Provisions of AS 21.27.840

NPN No.20038779

)

ORDER OF REVOCATION

- On or about September 28th, 2021, the Alaska Department of
 Commerce, Community and Economic Development, Division of
 Insurance (division) issued a Trainee Independent Adjuster License to
 transact the business of insurance to RYAN RAMIREZ, domiciled in
 the State of Alaska.
- 2. On September 28th, 2021, the division sent correspondence to RYAN RAMIREZ informing him of the Trainee Adjuster Exam Requirements of Sec. 21.27.840 (c)(1).
- **3.** On January 28, 2022, the division sent a letter to **RYAN RAMIREZ** to notify him that he did not complete the four-month exam requirement

for maintaining his Trainee Independent Adjuster License as required by AS 21.27.840 (c). The letter advised **RYAN RAMIREZ** that if he failed to request cancellation of his license it would result in the revocation of his license by our office under AS 21.27.840 (c) and he would no longer qualify for the Trainee Independent Adjuster license.

- **4. RYAN RAMIREZ** had 7 days within receipt of this correspondence to respond to the division. To date no response has been received.
- 5. Sec. 21.27.840 (C)(1) dictates, "the director shall revoke a trainee independent adjuster license unless the individual has not later than four months after the effective date of the trainee adjuster license, complied with the independent adjuster licensing requirements of AS 21.27.060 concerning the insurance laws and regulations of this state."

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, under the provisions of AS 21.27.840 that RYAN

RAMIREZ Trainee Adjuster License #3001550655 is revoked for failure to complete the four-month exam requirements.

This Order is effective the 28th day of February 2022.

Dated this 28th day of February 2022.

LORI WING-HEIER, DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INSURANCE